Name

HV 222 W
HV 388 W
CD 224
CD 437
PD 802
CD237W
CD 286 W
HV 082
HV 151
CD 108
HV 049
CD 489
CD 229
PV 665
PD 197
CD304 W
PV 191
PD 508
PD 374
CD 424
CD 202
PD 018
HD 110
HV 041
HV 106
HV 298 W
PV 415
PV 463
HD 075W
PD 182
HD 240 W
HV 131
HV 052
PV 858
PV 277
PV 680
PV 504
PV 404
PV 721
PV 716
PD 514
CD 258 W
PD 046
HV 109
PD 588
CD 052 W
PD 165
PV 705
PV 813

Type of Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Driver Licence Appliction
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Comined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date

07.06.2022
07.06.2022
09.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
09.06.2022
09.06.2022
09.06.2022
09.06.2022
09.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
08.06.2022
09.06.2022
09.06.2022
13.06.2022
14.06.2022
14.06.2022
09.06.2022
10.06.2022
10.06.2022
13.06.2022
13.06.2022
13.06.2022
13.06.2022
13.06.2022
14.06.2022
10.06.2022
15.06.2022
16.06.2022
16.06.2022
15.06.2022
15.06.2022
15.06.2022
15.06.2022
15.06.2022
16.06.2022
16.06.2022
08.06.2022
17.06.2022
16.06.2022
13.06.2022
16.06.2022
17.06.2022
17.06.2022



HV 015
PV 551
ST 008
ST 005
ST 004

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

17.06.2022
17.06.2022
16.06.2022
16.06.2022
08.06.2022



Reason for Decision Other Options Considered
Satisfied that the vehicle meets ' Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets  Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets  Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets  Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets tt Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets ' Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets  Refusal



Satisfied that the vehicle meets  Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets ' Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal



