Name	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Date
HV 222 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	07.06.2022
HV 388 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	07.06.2022
CD 224	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	09.06.2022
CD 437	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	08.06.2022
PD 802	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	08.06.2022
CD 237 W	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	08.06.2022
CD 286 W	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	08.06.2022
HV 082	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	08.06.2022
HV 151	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	08.06.2022
CD 108	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	09.06.2022
HV 049	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	09.06.2022
CD 489	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	09.06.2022
CD 229	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	09.06.2022
PV 665	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	09.06.2022
PD 197	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	08.06.2022
CD 304 W	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	08.06.2022
PV 191	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	08.06.2022
PD 508	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.06.2022
PD 374	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.06.2022
CD 424	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	13.06.2022
CD 202	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	14.06.2022
PD 018	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	14.06.2022
HD 110	Hackney Driver Licence Appliction	Granted	09.06.2022
HV 041	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2022
HV 106	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2022
HV 298 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	13.06.2022
PV 415	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.06.2022
PV 463	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.06.2022
HD 075W	Hackney Driver Licence Appliction	Granted	13.06.2022
PD 182	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.06.2022
HD 240 W	Hackney Driver Licence Appliction	Granted	14.06.2022
HV 131	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2022
HV 052	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PV 858	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2022
PV 277	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2022
PV 680	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PV 504	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PV 404	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PV 721	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PV 716	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.06.2022
PD 514	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2022
CD 258 W	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	16.06.2022
PD 046	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	08.06.2022
HV 109	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2022
PD 588	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2022
CD 052 W	Comined Driver Licence Application	Granted	13.06.2022
PD 165	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2022
PV 705	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2022
PV 813	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2022

HV 015	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2022
PV 551	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2022
ST 008	Street trader Application	Granted	16.06.2022
ST 005	Street trader Application	Granted	16.06.2022
ST 004	Street trader Application	Granted	08.06.2022

Reason for Decision

Other Options Considered

Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets tl Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets th Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal

Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader n Refusal